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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8935424

8950017

8925456

8949122

8949123

8949278

8950702

8950703

8960717

8944023

8946044

8950027

8924190

8863776

8950040

Case

BAIDWAN, DHANWANT SINGH

GURWINDER, SINGH

LAWEN, PETER JOSEPH

LOVELEEN KAUR, NONE

LOVELEEN KAUR, NONE

MCLEAN, ANDREW EDWARD

OLDFORD, JOSEPH TERRENCE

OLDFORD, JOSEPH TERRENCE

PATEL, SHITANG

PITRE, NATHALIE

PRETTY, MARY ANGELA

SINGH, ARMAANDEEP

STEWART, TRISHA MORGAN

UMAIR, MUHAMMAD

WEI, MINGCAI

Name

1024189-1

1027416-1

246549-10

1027770-1

1027770-1

457359-4

1028917-1

1028917-1

983611-1

870102-2

581328-1

1027376-1

980077-1

945649-4

1029379-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(1)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 106A(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8916790

8950539

8935272

8879152

8945912

8950397

8950014

8950382

8958754

8950130

8882777

8872815

8882778

8919680

Case

AZMEH, SHOUKRI

BRADLEY, ILEEN D

CHHABRA, PANKAJ

DINGWALL, ROBERT TYLER

FITURI, ALI FITURI

HARPREET, KAUR

KYUNG, YEJI

MYERS, RANDY JOSEPH

PATEY, JORDAN MARIE

RICHARDS, ROBERT JOSEPH

SAGAR, ANMOL

SAGAR, ANMOL

SAGAR, ANMOL

SCOTT, MATTHEW DAVID

Name

823632-4

1029797-1

1023767-1

734806-7

856262-6

1026618-1

1026055-1

593035-6

1027437-1

634461-6

1014757-1

1014757-1

1014757-1

387786-4

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 64

MVA 149(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 175(6)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 143(1)(G)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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