Ref: scheduled\_cases

17-OCT-2025 14:24 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 28, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8935424	BAIDWAN, DHANWANT SINGH	1024189-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8950017	GURWINDER, SINGH	1027416-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925456	LAWEN, PETER JOSEPH	246549-10	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949122	LOVELEEN KAUR, NONE	1027770-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8949123	LOVELEEN KAUR, NONE	1027770-1	MVA 83(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949278	MCLEAN, ANDREW EDWARD	457359-4	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950702	OLDFORD, JOSEPH TERRENCE	1028917-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8950703	OLDFORD, JOSEPH TERRENCE	1028917-1	MVA 106A(C)			Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960717	PATEL, SHITANG	983611-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8944023	PITRE, NATHALIE	870102-2	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8946044	PRETTY, MARY ANGELA	581328-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950027	SINGH, ARMAANDEEP	1027376-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924190	STEWART, TRISHA MORGAN	980077-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8863776	UMAIR, MUHAMMAD	945649-4	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950040	WEI, MINGCAI	1029379-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

17-OCT-2025 14:25 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 28, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

-	_		_	_
^	п			
-	.,	,,		

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8916790	AZMEH, SHOUKRI	823632-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8950539	BRADLEY, ILEEN D	1029797-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8935272	CHHABRA, PANKAJ	1023767-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8879152	DINGWALL, ROBERT TYLER	734806-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8945912	FITURI, ALI FITURI	856262-6	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950397	HARPREET, KAUR	1026618-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8950014	KYUNG, YEJI	1026055-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950382	MYERS, RANDY JOSEPH	593035-6	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958754	PATEY, JORDAN MARIE	1027437-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8950130	RICHARDS, ROBERT JOSEPH	634461-6	MVA 175(6)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882777	SAGAR, ANMOL	1014757-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8872815	SAGAR, ANMOL	1014757-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8882778	SAGAR, ANMOL	1014757-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8919680	SCOTT, MATTHEW DAVID	387786-4	MVA 143(1)(G)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	